
S.N.BOSE NATIONAL CENTRE FOR BASIC SCIENCES
BLOCK JD, SECTOR – III, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA – 700 106

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafide interested parties for their offers against the sale of 01 
(one) number Ambassador Car No. WB02J 9890 ; Make – Hindustan Motor; Model No. 800ISZ 
on “as is where is”  basis belonging to S.N.Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Kolkata, 
commenced into service on 20/08/1999.

Tender No. SNB/60.4/18-19/020
Tender Date: 17.01.2019
Type of Tender: Open.

Tender Title: Disposal of one old Ambassador Car of the Institute

Items for disposal:

Sl No. Item for disposal Description
1 Ambassador Car 1999 Model No. 1800ISZ; 

Chassis No. AJY – 806114; 

Engine No: 3ELHY - 57884

Last date & time for submission : 06/02/2019 upto 17:00 hrs. (IST)
Date & time for opening of bids : 07/02/2019 upto 15:00 hrs. (IST)
Submission of Tender (Address) : Bids  should  be  submitted  in  sealed 

covers in the given proforma addressed 
to  the  Registrar,  S.N.Bose  National 
Centre  for  Basic  Sciences,  Block  JD, 
Sector  –  III,  Salt  Lake  City,  Kolkata  – 
700 106.

Venue of bid opening : S.N.Bose  National  Centre  for  Basic 
Sciences,  Block  JD,  Sector  –  III,  Salt 
Lake City, Kolkata – 700 106.

For any query, the interested bidders : Inspection  may  be  made  from 
18/01/2019 to   04/02/2019 during 2:00 
PM  to  4:00  PM  at  S.N.Bose  National 
Centre  for  Basic  Sciences,  Block  JD, 
Sector  –  III,  Salt  Lake  City,  Kolkata  – 
700 106, with prior intimation to Deputy 
Registrar (Administration) of the Institute 
(Ph  No.  033  23351313  extn  :  409) 
(Saturday and Sunday being holidays).

General Terms & Conditions:

1



Bid Security (Earnest Money Deposit) : The Bidders are requested to deposit:

1) An amount of Rs.3000/-(Rupees Three 
Thousand only)  as earnest money along 
with  their  bids  drawn  in  the  form  of 
demand  draft  /  pay  order  in  favour  of 
S.N.Bose  National  Centre  for  Basic 
Sciences on any nationalized bank.
2)  Copies  of  Voter  ID  Card  and  PAN 
Card and Tender document duly sealed & 
signed by the bidder.
3) Copies of the address proof along with 
contact telephone numbers.
4)  If  H1  bidder  fails  to  deposit  the 
amount as specified in the disposal order 
within  the  date  mentioned  in  the  order 
then the earnest money deposited by the 
H1 bidder will be forfeited.
5) In case of H1 bidder the EMD will be 
adjusted  with  the  quoted  amount.  Full 
payment  should be made  by the bidder 
before taking delivery of the vehicle.
6) EMD of the Un successful bidders will 
be discharged after 30 days from date of 
the placement of disposal order to the H1 
bidder.  No interest shall  be paid on the 
EMD.
7) In case the H1 bidder does not show 
interest  in  lifting  the  goods,  the  EMD 
will  be  forfeited  and  other  actions 
initiated including resale of the goods at 
the risk and cost of the defaulter.
8) Delivery:  The H1 bidder should take 
the delivery of the vehicle within 10 days 
after receiving the sale order.
9) The H1 bidder has to bear the cost of 
loading,  unloading,  lifting,  freight, 
insurance  and  pay  & deposit  all  taxes, 
duties, octroi etc.
10)  The  vehicle  shall  remain  in  every 
aspect at the risk of the H1 bidder from 
the  time  of  receiving  the  sale  order. 
SNBNCBS  will  not  undertake  any 
responsibility  /  liability  whatsoever  for 
the  safe  custody,  protection  or 
preservation  after  the  sale  has  been 
confirmed.  SNBNCBS will  be  no party 
to  any dispute  that  may  arise  after  the 
vehicle has been sold.

2



11)  The  H1  bidder  will  make  the 
payment  of  the  vehicle  in  the  form of 
demand  draft  /  pay  order  in  favour  of 
S.N.Bose  National  Centre  for  Basic 
Sciences  on  any  nationalized  bank. 
Loading  of  the  vehicle  will  take  place 
only after crediting the full amount to the 
Centre’s account.

12)  Validity:  Bid  submitted  by  bidder 
shall  remain  valid  for  acceptance  for  a 
period of 90 (ninety) days from the last 
date  of  submission  of  the  BID.  In  the 
event of the bidder revoking the BID or 
varying  any term in  regard  thereof  the 
bidder’s EMD shall be forfeited.

13)  Jurisdiction for  all  disputes  will  be 
subject to Kolkata High Court.

Any other information (if applicable) : It is the sole responsibility of the bidder 
to ensure that its bids are submitted at the 
above  address  on  or  before  06/02/2019 
within 17:00 hrs (IST) and the bids to be 
opened on 07/02/2019 at 15:00 hrs (IST) 
in  presence  of  the  interested  bidders  at 
S.N.Bose  National  Centre  for  Basic 
Sciences,  Block  JD,  Sector  –  III,  Salt 
Lake  City,  Kolkata  –  700  106.   Bids 
received after the specified date and time 
will not be considered. 

Tender Notice No. / Last Date for Submission of Tender / Date of Opening of Tender /  
Firm’s Name & Address should be mentioned on the envelope positively.

Director,  S.N.Bose  National  Centre  for  Basic  Sciences  reserves  the  right  to  accept  or 
reject any or all tenders either in part or in full.

3


